that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, thc
possession oI which has bcen tal<en by the Authorized Officcr of GANDHIDHAM l3ranch of the Canara
Ilanl<, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" onZ0.!|.2OZS, for recovery
o$s. 6,85,624,7 0 (Rupees Six Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four and Sevenry
Paisa Only) as on 15.04.2024 plus further interest and other charges from 16.04.2024 due to the
Gandhidham Branch of Canara Bank, from Housing Loan account Mr. Kachhva Rajusinh.

'l'lre reserve price will b. F. 4,52,000.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Only) and the
earnest money deposit wjll be Rs,45,200.00 (Rupees Fourty Five Thousand Two Hundred Only).
l'lre Earnest Money Deposit sliall be deposited on or before 19.11..2025

Details and full description of the property:
IIMT Of Residential Unite 1 of Plot No 17, Revenue Survey No-753 Paiki 1 Paiki 1, Ambaji Nagar 5

[...]

Kachhva Raiusinh (Borrower)
130 Nagarpalika Colony
Near Chakrav Anjar Kachchh 370110

Also at
Mr. Kachhva Raiusinh
Unite 1 oi Plot No 17, Revenue Survey No-753 Paiki 1 Paiki 1

Ambaji Nagar 5 Varsamedi, Anjar Kutch 370110

3. Total liabilities as on 15.04.2024: Rs. 6,85,624.70 (Rupees Six Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Six
Hundred Twenty Four and Seventy Paisa Only) plus further
interest and other charges from 16.04.2024

4(a) Mode of Auction: E-Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider: M/s PSB Alliance (Baanknet),
Helpdesk No. - BZ9I22O22O,9B922L9B4B,BL6O2O5051, 7046612,345,63549LOL72;

[...]

No-753 Paiki 1 Paiki 1", Ambaji Nagar 5 Varsamedi, Anjar Kutch 370110

Area: 49 sq mtr

Bounded bv:

North: By Unit 2 of Plot No 17

South: By Plot No 18

PHOTO OF THE PROPERW

East: By 7.50 Mts. Road

West: By Adloining Land Bearing Rev Survey No 753 Paiki

Reserve Price: Rs. 4,52,000.00 (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Only)

Date of E-Auction: 20.1,1,.2025

EMD amount: Rs. 45,200.00 to be deposited on or before 19.77.2025

Branch email id: cb2992@ canarabank.com

Branch Manager Contact no. 8238091969

RO Nodal Officer's Contact no. - 8511184950

E-Auction Website: